
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer  
District: Sylhet 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.07.005.18- 1368                                                                Date: 18/04/2019. 

Tender Notice No: 61/2018-19 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method of 

Tender 

Closing 

date & 

time 

1 
PRMMP/Syl/  

M-56/Go/G-02/ 

2018-19 

Reconstruction of 1. Sundisail Sriti Memorial and 2. 

BoitikarFulbari-1 Govt. Primary Schoolunder Upazila: 

Golapganj, District Sylhet  

305602 LTM 
08/05/19 

13:00 

2 
PRMMP/Syl/  

M-56/ka/G-06/ 

2018-19 

Reconstruction of Muktijuddah Memorial Borokher 

Upazila:Kanaighat, Sylhet  

305603 LTM 
08/05/19 

13:00 

3 
CHSMMP/SYL/

JAI/SL-357/ 

18/C-012/1  

Construction of Muktijuddho Memorials at west side of 

vadhuka bridge Graveyard in Choilakhel Village under 

Upazila: Jointiapur, District: Sylhet.  

305604 LTM 
08/05/19 

13:00 

4 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-072  

a) Improvement of Baourbag Pry.School.-Nayagram 

Road.Banigram UP by Earthwork from Ch. 00m-200m and 

2100m-3100m (Road ID No. 691594055) (b) Improvement 

of Baourbag Pry.School.-Nayagram Road.Banigram UP by 

BC from Ch. 00m-200m and 2100m-3100m (c) 

Construction of 4 Nos. U- Drainage Culvert of Size 

1x0.750 x 1.20m at Ch. 170m 2550m 2800m and 2950m 

(d) Protective works of length 250 m at different chainages 

on the Same Road under Upazila: Kanaigaht, District: 

Sylhet  

309100 OSTETM 
22/05/19 

13:00 

5 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-073  

Improvement of Jalalpur college-Kandaker bazar Road by 

BC from Ch. 500m- 1840m under Upazila: Osmaninagar, 

District: Sylhet.  

309101 
LTM 

08/05/19 
13:00 

6 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

S(OTR)/W-010 

Improvement of Jhingabari UP - Gachbari GC Road by 

RCC from Ch.00m - 730m Road ID No. 691593014 under 

Upazila: Kanaighat, District: Sylhet.  

309102 
LTM 

08/05/19 
13:00 

7 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

MAR/W-003  

Development of Amtoil Bazar under Upazila: Biswanath, 

District: Sylhet.  

309103 
LTM 

08/05/19 
13:00 

8 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

M/W-014  

Periodic Maintenance of Mathiura Uttarpar Village Road 

from Ch. 00-820m Road ID 691175100 under Upazila: 

Beanibazar, District: Sylhet.  

309104 
LTM 

08/05/19 
13:00 

9 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-075  

Improvement of Munshirgow High School- Sakharikuna- 

Bangla bazar Road from Ch. 500-1000m Road ID No. 

691204043 under Upazila: Biswanath, District: Sylhet  

309105 LTM 
08/05/19 

13:00 

10 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-076  

(a) Improvement of RHD Sylhet Sunamgonj road to Dighli-

Mamdabaj rail line Road by BC from Ch. 1100-1620m 

(Road ID No. 691204043) (b) Construction of 1 No. 

Drainage Culvert of Size 1x2.00mx2.00m at Ch. 1600m on 

the same Road under Upazila: Biswanath, District: Sylhet 

309106 LTM 
08/05/19 

13:00 

11 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

M/W-013  

Improvement of RHD Telikhal Primary School Road from 

Ch.00-300m Road ID 691275011 under Upazila: 

Companiganj, District: Sylhet.  

309109 LTM 
08/05/19 

13:00 

 

 

 

Contd……P/2 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp


 
 

= 2 = 

 

12 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-009  

(a) Improvement Pitakora Bimanbondar Bi Pass Road by 

BC from Ch.00-1000m (Road ID No. 691625220) (b) 

Construction of RCC Box Culvert 1No. 1x2.50 x 2.50m at 

Ch. 800m on the Same Road (c) Improvement of RHD-

Sylhet-Sunamganj Baburbari Road by BC from Ch.900-

1310m (Road ID No.691625152) (d) Construction of 1 No. 

U-Drainage 1x0.625 x 1.20m at Ch. 1183m on the Same 

Road (e) Improvement of Islamgonj bazar-Nowagaon Road 

by BC from Ch.1000-1970m (Road ID No. 691624028) 

under Upazila: Sylhet Sadar, District: Sylhet  

309159 OSTETM 
22/05/19 

13:00 

13 
RSIIP/SYL/ 

SADAR/W-19  

Construction of Lakkatura Muslim Moholla Puraton Jame 

Mosjid City Corporation under Upazila: S-Sadar, District: 

Sylhet.  

309173 
LTM 

08/05/19 
13:00 

14 
RSIIP/SYL/ 

SADAR/W-20  

Improvement of Howapara Jame Mosjid City Corporation 

under Upazila: Sylhet Sadar, District: Sylhet.  

309174 
LTM 08/05/19 

13:00 

15 
RSIIP/SYL/ 

SADAR/W-21  

Vertical Extension of Sylhet Buddhist Temple at Akhalia 

Brahammanshason under Upazila: Sylhet Sadar, District: 

Sylhet.  

309175 
LTM 

08/05/19 
13:00 

16 
RSIIP/SYL/ 

SADAR/W-22  

Vertical Extension of Construction of Hazrat Shah Meer R 

Hafizia Islamia Madrasha at Shahi Eidgah under Upazila: 

Sylhet Sadar, District: Sylhet.  

309176 
LTM 

08/05/19 
13:00 

17 
RSIIP/SYL/ 

SADAR/W-23  

Construction of Dariasha Majar Jame Mosjid City 

Corporation under Upazila: Sylhet Sadar, District: Sylhet.  

309177 
LTM 08/05/19 

13:00 

19 
RSIIP/SYL/ 

SADAR/W-24  

Construction of Dhupa Digheer Uttarpar Jame Mosjid City 

Corporation under Upazila: Sylhet Sadar, District: Sylhet.  

309178 LTM 
08/05/19 

13:00 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copies will be 

accepted. 

 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any branches 

of registered bank.   

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd 

(A. S. M. Mohsin) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Sylhet 
Phone: 0821-716116 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

4.  The Project Director, PRMMP/SDIRIIP/RSIIP/CHSMMP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

7. The Editor, The Daily Protidiner Sangbad /The Daily New Nation, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice (in 

normal size 6"x3 Column) in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper on or before 22/04/2019 for one day only. 

 

  

https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/

